

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl. M.P. No. 6617-6618/2003 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in CRLRC 528/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUDHIR SABHARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL PRABHAKAR NILGIRWAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 6617-6618/2003 for exemption from surrendering)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Saraswat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is refused. Four weeks' time is granted to surrender.
Put up the matter immediately after proof of surrender is furnished.

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master