

SLP(Crl.)No. 3918-3919 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3918-3919/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in CRLRC 528& 529/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUDHIR SABHARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL PRABHAKAR NILGIRWAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& urging addl. Grounds & stay & Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)M/s. A.V. Rangam,Buddy A.Ranganadhan,
A.Ranganadhan,Sanjeev Saraswat,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds to t
he satisfaction of the concerned trial court.

[Naresh Kumar]

[VP Tyagi]

AR-cum-PS Court Master